

## Thalib Ali Al Shamarani

Chairman of the Board of Directors Representative of Ministry of Finance



Mr. Thalib bin Ali Al Shamarani is an advisor to His Excellency Minister of Finance since December 2020 AD.

Before, he was assisting His Excellency minister of finance for Financial Affairs. His Excellency also has several memberships in government boards, bodies, the private sector, and companies. He has been appointed as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Human Resources Development Fund and a Member of the Executive Committee. He has been in the capacity of Board of Director's assistant for Jabil Ali Development Company.

He is a Member of the Board of Directors of Al-Balad Al-Amin for Urban Development and Development Company; for Al-Maqar Company for Development. He has been a member of the Board of Directors of the Saudi Judicial Authority, a member of the Saudi Health Council, in addition to several memberships in various committees, including Chairman of the Steering Committee for the transformation of government agencies to the accrual basis of accounting and other committees.

His Excellency Mr. Thalib bin Ali Al Shamarani has a Bachelor's degree in business administration from King Abdulaziz University in the city of Jeddah - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. The graduation year is 1984. He has vast experience in the financial, Banking, and Risk field for more than 36 years in the banking sector.